Microtec profileLighting instruments
LXSS - FGC - 1000 - NKCR
   1                 2               3           4  5  6
1 LED Board :   LXSS
2 Aluminium frame:  FGC
3 Length :    Please check frame size reference table
4 LED colors :  L25 = Light bulb (2500K) L27 = Light bulb (2700K)

6 Fixation :   CR = Mounting clip
   MG = Magnet (option)
Environment of use :   indoor cove / display lighting / accent lighting
Maximum length in series : 3465mm
Driver :    DC 24V
• High e�ciency SMD LED
• Smallest width (5mm) LED board on the market
• Enhanced CRI Ra 80~95
• Aluminium frame with magnet
FGC
LED Linear Light
Made to �t your projects.
30
Unit (mm)
Candlepower Distribution
Measured �xture: LXSS-FGC-505-N (5000K)
Connectors dimensions
Photometric data
Fixtures Dimensions
Connector Plastic lens

length
(mm)
Number of
LED
CRI
(Ra)
Watts
(W)
Amps
(A)
Maximum
length
(mm)
Luminous �ux
(lm)
LXSS-FGC-37.5-NK 37.5 27.5 6 > 80 0.45 0.018 3465 25.3
LXSS-FGC-1000-NK 1000 990 216 > 80 16.0 0.66 3465 910
DC 24V speci�cations
Light output grade (base N color in % of lm)
D DN N NW W WW L30 L27 L25
97% 99% 100% 99% 97% 93% 93% 90% 77%

2 Aluminium frame:  FGG
3 Length :    Please check frame size reference table
4 LED colors :  L25 = Light bulb (2500K) L27 = Light bulb (2700K)
   L30 = Light bulb (3000K) WW = Warm white (3500K)
   W = White (4000K) NW = (4500K)
   N = Neutral white (5000K) DN = (5700K)
   D = Daylight (6500K)
5 Connector :  R = both sides connector
   K = one side connector
6 Fixation :   CR = Mounting clip
   MG = Magnet (option)
Environment of use :   indoor cove / display lighting / accent lighting
Maximum length in series : 3465mm
Driver :    DC 24V
Candlepower Distribution
Measured �xture: LXSW-FGG-505-N (5000K)
Photometric data
Light Intensity distribution
Unit (lx)
A

(mm)
Number of
LED
CRI
(Ra)
Watts
(W)
Amps
(A)
Maximum
length
(mm)
Luminous
�ux
(lm)
LXSW-FGG-37.5-NK 37.5 27.5 6 > 80 0.45 0.018 3465 35.3
LXSW-FGG-1000-NK 1000 990 216 > 80 16.0 0.66 3465 1270
DC 24V speci�cations
Light output grade (base N color in % of lm)
D DN N NW W WW L30 L27 L25
97% 99% 100% 99% 97% 93% 93% 90% 77%

2 Aluminium frame:  FGO
3 Length :    Please check frame size reference table
4 LED colors :  L25 = Light bulb (2500K) L27 = Light bulb (2700K)
   L30 = Light bulb (3000K) WW = Warm white (3500K)
   W = White (4000K) NW = (4500K)
   N = Neutral white (5000K) DN = (5700K)
   D = Daylight (6500K)
5 Connector :  R = both sides connector
   K = one side connector
6 Fixation :   CR = Mounting clip
   MG = Magnet (option)
Environment of use :   indoor cove / display lighting / accent lighting
Maximum length in series : 3465mm
Driver :    DC 24V
Candlepower Distribution
Measured �xture: LXSW-FGO-505-N (5000K)
Photometric data
Light Intensity distribution
Unit (lx)
A

(mm)
Number of
LED
CRI
(Ra)
Watts
(W)
Amps
(A)
Maximum
length
(mm)
Luminous
�ux
(lm)
LXSW-FGC-37.5-NK 37.5 27.5 6 > 80 0.45 0.018 3465 40.7
LXSW-FGC-1000-NK 1000 990 216 > 80 16.0 0.66 3465 1466
DC 24V speci�cations
Light output grade (base N color in % of lm)
Power supply
lead wire LED

2 Aluminium frame:  FGB
3 Length :    Please check frame size reference table
4 LED colors :  L25 = Light bulb (2500K) L27 = Light bulb (2700K)
   L30 = Light bulb (3000K) WW = Warm white (3500K)
   W = White (4000K) NW = (4500K)
   N = Neutral white (5000K) DN = (5700K)
   D = Daylight (6500K)
5 Connector :  R = both sides connector
   K = one side connector
6 Fixation :   CR = Mounting clip
   MG = Magnet (option)
Environment of use :   indoor cove / display lighting / accent lighting
Maximum length in series : 3465mm
Driver :    DC 24V
Candlepower Distribution
Measured �xture: LXSW-FGB-505-N (5000K)
Photometric data
Light Intensity distribution
Unit (lx)
A

(mm)
Number of
LED
CRI
(Ra)
Watts
(W)
Amps
(A)
Maximum
length
(mm)
Luminous
�ux
(lm)
LXSW-FGB-37.5-NK 37.5 27.5 6 > 80 0.45 0.018 3465 37.2
LXSW-FGB-1000-NK 1000 990 216 > 80 16.0 0.66 3465 1340
DC 24V speci�cations
Light output grade (base N color in % of lm)
D DN N NW W WW L30 L27 L25
97% 99% 100% 99% 97% 93% 93% 90% 77%

Number of
LED
CRI
(Ra)
Watts
(W)
Amps
(A)
Maximum
length
(mm)
Luminous
�ux
(lm)
LXSW-AF-37.5-NK 27.5 27.5 6 > 80 0.45 0.018 3465 47.8
LXSW-AF-990-NK 990 990 216 > 80 16.0 0.66 3465 1720
DC 24V speci�cations
Light output grade (base N color in % of lm)
Unit (mm)Fixtures Dimensions
D DN N NW W WW L30 L27 L25

Fixture body (back)
Cut mark
47
Option parts
1. Mounting bracket FM-CR 2. Mounting clip FM-MC
4. Cap FMT-C3. Mounting rail FM-MRL
5. Jumper cable SMX
6. Power supply HWS
8. Power supply out cable DGC
7. Power supply in lead cable DGN
9. DC 24V dimmer GRX
FM-CR  5 pcs  850 ¥
24
R2
Screw hole Ø4.8
FM-MRL-450 450mm  1 pcs  1500 ¥
FM-MRL-950 950mm 1 pcs  2000 ¥
FM-MRL-1450 1450mm 1 pcs  2500 ¥
FM-MRL-1950 1950mm 1 pcs  3000 ¥
FM-MC  5 pcs  850 ¥
FMT-C  5 pcs  550 ¥
10
11
.4
14
.4
13.6
9
15.5
14
.5
13
.9
12.9 14
2  Ø2.4
SMX-80 80mm  1 pcs  500 ¥
SMX-200 200mm 1 pcs  500 ¥
SMX-300 300mm 1 pcs  500 ¥
SMX-400 400mm 1 pcs  600 ¥
HWS15A-24     15W  1 pcs   Open price
HWS30A-24         30W  1 pcs   Open price
HWS50A-24         50W  1 pcs   Open price
HWS100A-24    100W  1 pcs   Open price
HWS150A-24    150W  1 pcs   Open price
AC85~265V. Comply with CE, UL, PSE standards.
For outdoor power supply please check the power supply
pages at the end of this catalog.
DGC-1 500mm  1 connector   700 ¥